

GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211

NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

3.5.1

INDEX

Sr.	Content	Page
No.		
1.	List of MOUs signed by college	2
2.	MOUs	3-19
3.	Activities under Faculty exchange	20





Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

1. List of MOUs signed by college

Sr. No.	Organisation with which MoU is signed	Name of the institution/ industry/ corporate house	Year of signing MoU	Duration
1.	SSD Girls College, Bathinda	SSD Girls College, Bathinda	16-01-2020	5 years
2.	Dasmesh Girls College, Badal (Sri Muktsar Sahib)	Dasmesh Girls College, Badal (Sri Muktsar Sahib)	20-01-2020	5 years
3.	Maharana Partap College for Women, Mandi Dabwali	Maharana Partap College for Women, Mandi Dabwali	03-02-2020	5 years
4.	Manish S Bansal and Associates	Manish S Bansal and Associates	14-06-2021	3 years
5.	Ambaji Udyog, Sirsa Road, Mandi Dabwali	Ambaji Udyog, Sirsa Road, Mandi Dabwali	11-03-2022	3 years
6.	Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	11-03-2022	3 years
7.	Govind Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	Govind Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali	11-03-2022	3 years
8.	R.S.D. College, Ferozpur	R.S.D. College, Ferozpur	06-03-2023	1 year



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

2. Proofs of MOUs

MOU with SSD Girls College, Bathinda

STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Estd. 1956





MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Guru Nanak College Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)

S.S.D. Girls' College Bathinda (Punjab)

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) established in the year 1956 affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh registered under 2f & 12B of UGC accredited with Grade 'B' by NAAC & S.S.D. Girls' College Bathinda established in the year 1966 affiliated to Punjabi University, Patiala registered under section 2f & 12B of UGC & accredited with Grade 'A' by NAAC & agree to Memorandum of Understanding between the two Academic Institutions.

Objectives of MOU

- * To impart the skill development training & assist in training of the
- To collaborate in the enrichment of various departments of college & to participate in knowledge empowerment
- To collaborate for innovation & entrepreneurship
- To develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit of the society.
- To promote educational co-operation
- To share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning
- To explore opportunities for staff exchange and the professional development of both the colleges
- To share best practices in institutional management and especially in the matters of continuous quality improvement

The operation of this Memorandum of Understanding will be set out in associated Terms of Agreement.



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Estd. 1956



--2--

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further five year period. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other college with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of staff or students are in place they will be honored, upon completion of the notice period.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions & amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

If there is a dispute relating to any respect of the collaboration it will be jointly resolved in spirit of independence, mutual respect and shared responsibility under the jurisdiction of Indian Law.

Principal

Dr. S.S. Thakur

Guru Nanak College

Killianwali

Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib

Principal

Dr. Parminder Kaur S.S.D.Girls'College

Parminde Kaul

16.01.2020

Bathinda Distt. Bathinda

Principal
Guru Nanak College
Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



STRIVE SEEK SERVE

Estd. 1956

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

S.S.D. Girls' College Bathinda (Punjab)

Guru Nanak College Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)

S.S.D. Girls' College Bathinda established in the year 1966 affiliated to Punjabi University, Patiala registered under section 2f & 12B of UGC & accredited with Grade 'A' by NAAC & Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) established in the year 1956 affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh registered under 2f & 12B of UGC accredited with Grade 'B' by NAAC & agree to Memorandum of Understanding between the two Academic Institutions.

Objectives of MOU

- To impart the skill development training & assist in training of the students
- To collaborate in the enrichment of various departments of college & to participate in knowledge empowerment
- To collaborate for innovation & entrepreneurship
- To develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit of the society.
- To promote educational co-operation
- To share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning
- To explore opportunities for staff exchange and the professional development of both the colleges
- To share best practices in institutional management and especially in the matters of continuous quality improvement

The operation of this Memorandum of Understanding will be set out in associated Terms of Agreement.

Principal
Guru Nanak College
Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh



STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Estd. 195

--2--

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further five year period. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other college with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of staff or students are in place they will be honored, upon completion of the notice period.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions & amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

If there is a dispute relating to any respect of the collaboration it will be jointly resolved in spirit of independence, mutual respect and shared responsibility under the jurisdiction of Indian Law.

Principal 16.01.2020

Dr. Parminder Kaur S.S.D.Girls'College Bathinda

Distt. Bathinda

Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali

Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib

Principal
Guru Nanak College
Killianwali (Sri Muktsar Sahib)



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

MOU with Dasmesh Girls College, Badal (Sri Muktsar Sahib)





Estd. 1956



Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Dasmesh Girls College Badal, Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in (vocational areas) of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expirey date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab Dr. S.S.Sangha

Dasmesh Girls College, Badal Distt.Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





Estd. 1956

Memorandum of Understanding

Dasmesh Girls College Badal, Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiry date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of fiveyear. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Dr. S.S.Sangha

Dasmesh Girls College, Badal Distt.Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab Principal Dr. S.S. Thakur



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

MOU with Maharana Partap College for Women, Mandi Dabwali



Estd. 1956



Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Maharana Pratap College for Women Mandi Dabwali, Haryana enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in (vocational areas) of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters
 of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expirey date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal

Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali

Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab

Principal
Dr. Poonam Wadhwa

M.P. College for women, Dabwali

Distt. Sirsa, Haryana



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh







Memorandum of Understanding

Maharana Pratap College for Women Mandi Dabwali, Haryana and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters
 of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiry date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal Dr. Poonam Wadhwa

M.P. College for women, Dabwali

Distt. Sirsa, Haryana

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur

Guru Nanak College Killianwali

Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

MOU with Manish S Bansal and Associates

STRIVE SEEK SERVE

Manish S Bansal And Associates CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Estd. 1956

Memorandum of Understanding

Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana and Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training of the students of Computer Based Accounting (Add - on - Course).
- college interaction will and give an insight to Firm thelatestdevelopments/requirementsoftheindustries;theFirm topermittheStudents of the visit theFirm's office and also involve in Practical TrainingProgrammeforthestudents the college.Thepractical trainingandexposureprovided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of Three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further Three- year period. In addition either college or the firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of training of students are in place they will be honored, upon the completion of the notice period. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

CA Manish S. Bansal

Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Chartered Accountants

MandiDabwali, Distt. Sirsa

laug Rand

Harvana

Principal

Dr. S.S. Thakur



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training of the students of Computer Based Accounting (Add – on - Course).
- The Firm and college interaction will give an insight in to thelatestdevelopments/requirementsoftheindustries;theFirm topermittheStudents of the college to visit the Firm's office and also involve in Practical TrainingProgrammeforthe students of the college. The practical trainingandexposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of Three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further Three- year period. In addition either college or the firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. Where existing commitments in the respect of training of students are in place they will be honored, upon the completion of the notice period. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur

Nanak College Killianwali, District Sri Muktsar sahib CA Manish S. Bansal

Lawipasan

Manish S. Bansal& Associates, Guru

Chartered Accountants

MandiDabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

> MOU with Ambaji Udyog, Sirsa Road, Mandi Dabwali

STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Estd. 1956

Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College, Killianwali, District Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and AmbajiUdyog, Sirsa Road, MandiDabwali enters this Memorandum of understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the college and the Industrial Unit. Ambajiudyog a manufacturing unit, has been dealing in edible oil since 1968.

The Memorandum of understanding will be based on the motive of mutual cooperation only and notfor-profit operations.

The terms of the Memorandum of understanding are:

- Both parties believe that close cooperation between the two would be a major benefit to the students to enhance their skills and knowledge.
- The interaction between the industry and the college will give an insight into the latest developments in the industry and business environment; the industrial unit to permit the faculty and students of the college to visit the industry and also involve in industrial training programs for the students. The exposure provided to the students through this association will build the confidence and prepare the students for Job Market. The industry will provide its industrial sites for the hands on training of the students enrolled in the college.
- Industry will train the students on the emerging technologies in order to bridge the gap in their skills
- Industrial Unit will extend the necessary support to organize the workshops and guest lectures
 for the students to make them aware of the economic and technological changes in the
 business environment.
- The Industry will actively engage to help the delivery of the training and placement of the students of the college into internships/jobs.

This Agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further three years period. In addition, either College or the Bank may terminate the agreement in advance of the normal expiration date by providing the other party with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal

Dr. S.S.Thakur Guru Nanak College Killianwali, District Sri Muktsar sahib AmbajiUdyog, Sirsa Road,

Mandibabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Partner Sh. Radhey Sham Bansal



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

> MOU with Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi **Dabwali**



Kumar Parveen & Associates Chartered Accountants



Estd. 1956

Memorandum of Understanding

Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their skills.
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Curin CA Parveen Kumar

Kumar Parveen & Associates, Chartered Accountants

Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa

Haryana

Principal

Dr. S.S.Thakur



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Estd. 1956



Kumar Parveen& Associates Chartered Accountants

Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and KumarParveen& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal changes.
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur

Guru Nanak College Killianwali,

District Sri Muktsar sahib

CA Parveen Kumar KumarParveen&Associates Chartered Accountants Dabwali, Distt.Sirsa, Haryana



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

➤ MOU with Govind Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali



Govind R Singla & Associates Chartered Accountants



Estd. 1956

Memorandum of Understanding

Govind R Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana and Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training
 of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their
 object.
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal changes.
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will
 give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

CA Govern Ban Singla

Govind R Singla & Associates, Chartered Accountants Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa

Haryana

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab

113/2022



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

STRIVE SEEK SERVE



Estd. 1956



Govind R Singla& Associates

Chartered Accountants

Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College KillianwaliDistt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and GovindRSingla& Associates, Chartered Accountants, MandiDabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana enters this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the College and the Firm.

The Memorandum of Understanding will be based on the motive of Mutual Co-operation only and not for profit operations.

The aims of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programme for the practical training
 of the students of the college on the emerging changes in order to bridge the gap in their
 skills
- The Firm will extend the necessary support to organise the workshops and guest lectures to the students to make them aware of the emerging economic, technological and legal changes.
- The Firm to permit the students of the college to visit the firm's office; this interaction will
 give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the industries.

The practical exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of three years commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiration date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for a further three- years period. In addition either College or the Firm may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiration date by providing the other with three months prior notice. The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal The

Dr. S.S.Thakur

Guru Nanak College Killianwali,

District Sri Muktsar sahib

CA Govind Ram Singla Govind R Singla& Associates

Chartered Accountants Mandi Dabwali, Distt. Sirsa, Haryana



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

> MOU with R.S.D. College, Ferozpur







Memorandum of Understanding

Guru Nanak College Killianwali, Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab and R.S.D. College, Ferozpur city, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in (vocational areas) of mutual interest and benefit.
- · That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principals of both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of one year commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expirey date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored forthat particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Principal Dr. S.S.Thakur

Guru Nanak College Killianwali Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab Sh. Rajesh Aggarwal R.S.D. College

Ferozpur City, Punjab



Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh





Estd. 1956

Memorandum of Understanding

R.S.D. College.Ferozpur City, Punjab and Guru Nanak College Killianwali,Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib, Punjab enter this Memorandum of Understanding for the purpose of establishing a formal relationship between the two academic institutions.

The terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding are:

- That the two institutions agree to develop co-operative programmes in vocational areas
 of mutual interest and benefit.
- That the two institutions will promote educational co-operation.
- That they will share experience of using ICT for the purpose of blended learning.
- That they will explore opportunities for staff exchange and for professional development of both the colleges.
- That they will share best practices in institutional management / and especially in matters of continuous quality improvement.

This agreement may be amended in future, in the light of the developing relationship between the two institutions and such amendments may be made by the agreement of the Principalsof both the institutions.

This agreement will remain in force for a period of one year commencing from the date of signing. Prior to the expiry date, this agreement may be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of five-year. In addition either college may terminate the agreement in advance of normal expiry date by giving the other college three months prior notice, but existing commitments in respect of staff and students that are in place will be honored for that particular session even after the completion of the notice period.

The agreement involves no change in the independence of either institution and has no implications for other constitutional agreements.

Sh. Rajesh Agga R.S.D. College

FerozpurCity,Punjab

Dr. S.S.Thakur

Principal



GURU NANAK COLLEGE Postgraduate Multi Faculty Premier College

KILLIANWALI, DISTT. SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb.) - 151211 NAAC Accredited Grade "B+"

Recognized by U.G.C. Under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) & Permanently Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh

3. Activities under Faculty Exchange

➤ Career Guidance Session on 11-08-2023 by Mr. Ashok Jindal (Associate Professor, R.S.D. College, Ferozpur)





